

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1690 Version: 1 Name: General Services Agreement – Syserco – Service

Support Program Project - Buildings and Grounds

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/17/2021 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 8/25/2021
 Final action:
 8/25/2021

 Enactment date:
 8/25/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1339

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of General Services Agreement by and between the District and

Syserco, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter "to provide service support program services including software and cyber security updates, global controller firmware updates; disaster recovery and system level preventive maintenance routine, utilizing the breadth of the Alerton Building Automation System (BAS) that is designed to assist the District in providing a quality learning environment for students", including all work described in the May 18, 2021 proposal attached to Agreement as Exhibit A, in an amount not to exceed \$230,227.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on

July 1, 2021, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/25/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of General Services Agreement by and between the District and Syserco, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter "to provide service support program services including software and cyber security updates, global controller firmware updates; disaster recovery and system level preventive maintenance routine, utilizing the breadth of the Alerton Building Automation System (BAS) that is designed to assist the District in providing a quality learning environment for students", including all work described in the May 18, 2021 proposal attached to Agreement as Exhibit A, in an amount not to exceed \$230,227.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on July 1, 2021, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2024.